Fact Book

1998-99

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

Academic Faculty - Tenured/Probationary, Contractually Limited
- October 1, 1998

Faculty of Arts

DEPARTMENT TENURED/ CONTRACTUALLY
PROBATIONARY LIMITED TOTAL
Male Female Male Female Male Female
Anthropology 7 8 0 1 7 9
Economics 28 2 1 0 29 2
English 20 15 0 0 20 15
French Studies 10 11 0 0 10 11
Geography 14 4 0 0 14 4
History 26 9 1 1 27 10
Humanities 28 15 0 0 28 15
Languages, Literature & Linguistics 20 20 1 1 21 21
Mathematics & Statistics 34 6 2 0 36 6
Philosophy 12 6 1 0 13 6
Physical Education 10 10 0 0 10 10
Political Science 30 9 6 0 36 9
Psychology 37 22 0 0 37 22
Social Science 28 17 5 2 33 19
Sociology 18 18 1 3 19 21
Writing Workshop 2 1 0 0 2 1
Total 324 173 18 8 342 181
Atkinson College
TENURED/ CONTRACTUALLY
DEPARTMENT PROBATIONARY LIMITED TOTAL
Male Eemale Male EFemale Male EFemale
Administrative Studies 13 10 0 0 13 10
Computer Science - Math 10 1 0 0 10 1
Economics 6 2 0 0 6 2
English 5 2 0 0 5 2
Fine Arts 2 4 0 0 2 4
Geography 5 0 0 0 5 0
History 5 3 0 0 5 3
Humanities 6 5 0 1 6 6
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nursing 1 3 0 0 1 3
Philosophy 5 0 0 1 5 1
Political Science 4 1 0 0 4 1
Psychology 8 5 0 0 8 5
Science Studies* 2 0 1 0 3 0
Social Science 5 3 0 0 5 3
Social Work 4 7 0 0 4 7
Sociology 6 4 0 0 6 4
Women's Studies 0 1 0 0 0 1
Total 87 52 1 2 88 54

* Science Studies was formerly called Natural Science

Contractually Limited Appointments are full-time faculty with contracts of defined term

GRAND

TOTAL
16
31

35
21
18
37
43
42
42
19
20
45
59
52
40

523

GRAND
TOTAL




Fact Book

1998-99

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

Academic Faculty - Tenured/Probationary, Contractually Limited
- October 1, 1998

Total

Total

DEPARTMENT

Dance
Film

Music
Theatre
Visual Arts

Total

DEPARTMENT

Computer Science
Economics
English

French

Hispanic Studies
History
Mathematics
Multidisciplinary Studies*
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
Sociology
Translation

Total

Faculty of Education

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male EFemale

14 21

CONTRACTUALLY
LIMITED
Male Female

0

o

Faculty of Environmental Studies

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male Eemale

19 12

CONTRACTUALLY
LIMITED
Male Female

0

o

Faculty of Fine Arts

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male Eemale

0

7

11
10
16

~N o w s~ o

a4 28

CONTRACTUALLY
LIMITED
Female
0

<

[

>
oNvOoN

LHHOONN|

EN

Glendon College

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male EFemale

2 0

4 0

13 5

6 11

1 2

5 1

1 0

0 1

3 2

5 3

5 3

6 2

0 3

51 33

CONTRACTUALLY
LIMITED
Female
0

<

[

9
O 0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOOoOOoO

HOHOOOOOOOOOOO|

o

TOTAL
Male Eemale
14 21
TOTAL
Male Eemale
19 12
TOTAL
Male Eemale
2 9
9 6
11 3
10 7
17 7
49 32
TOTAL
Male Eemale
0
4 0
13 5
6 11
1 2
5 1
1 0
0 1
3 2
5 3
5 3
7 2
0 3
52 33

*Multidisciplinary Studies includes Humanities, Modes of Reasoning, Multidisciplinary Studies, Natural Science and Social Science

Contractually Limited Appointments are full-time faculty with contracts of defined term

GRAND
TOTAL
35

GRAND
TOTAL
31

GRAND

TOTAL
11
15
14
17
24

81

W © 0w 0w U P PO W

o]
(5]




Fact Book

1998-99

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

Academic Faculty - Tenured/Probationary, Contractually Limited

Academic Programme
CLASP

Total

DEPARTMENT

Biology

Chemistry

Computer Science

Earth & Atmospheric Science
Mathematics & Statistics
Natural Science

Physical Education

Physics & Astronomy

Total

Total

Grand Total

- October 1, 1998

Osgoode Hall Law School

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male EFemale

30 17

0 0

30 17

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male Eemale

25 8

25
24
10

2

1

8

23

N O OB B B O

118 13

<
[
>

HOOOOOHOO|

CONTRACTUALLY

LIMITED

Male Female

2
0

o

1 2

Faculty of Pure and Applied Science

CONTRACTUALLY

LIMITED
Female
0

O O O O o o o

o

Schulich School of Business

TENURED/
PROBATIONARY
Male Female

40 15

727 364

CONTRACTUALLY

LIMITED

Male Female

N

0

Contractually Limited Appointments are full-time faculty with contracts of defined term

TOTAL
Male Female
31 19
0 0
31 19
TOTAL
Male Female
25 8
25 0
25 1
10 1
2 1
1 0
8 0
23 2
119 13
TOTAL
Male Female
42 15
756 380

GRAND
TOTAL
50

50

GRAND

TOTAL
33
25
26
11

25
132

GRAND
TOTAL
57

1136




