# Fact Book

## YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

# Academic Faculty - Tenured/Probationary, Contractually Limited - October 1, 1998

#### **Faculty of Arts**

DEPARTMENT	TEN	URED/	CONTRA	ACTUALLY			
	PROBA	TIONARY	LIM	IITED	TOT	ΓAL	GRAND
	Male	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	Male	<u>Female</u>	TOTAL
Anthropology	7	8	0	1	7	9	16
Economics	28	2	1	0	29	2	31
English	20	15	0	0	20	15	35
French Studies	10	11	0	0	10	11	21
Geography	14	4	0	0	14	4	18
History	26	9	1	1	27	10	37
Humanities	28	15	0	0	28	15	43
Languages, Literature & Linguistics	20	20	1	1	21	21	42
Mathematics & Statistics	34	6	2	0	36	6	42
Philosophy	12	6	1	0	13	6	19
Physical Education	10	10	0	0	10	10	20
Political Science	30	9	6	0	36	9	45
Psychology	37	22	0	0	37	22	59
Social Science	28	17	5	2	33	19	52
Sociology	18	18	1	3	19	21	40
Writing Workshop	2	1	0	0	2	1	3
Total	324	173	18	8	342	181	523

### **Atkinson College**

	TEN	IURED/	CONTR	ACTUALLY			
DEPARTMENT	PROBA	TIONARY	LIN	MITED	TO <sup>*</sup>	ΓAL	GRAND
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	Male	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	TOTAL
Administrative Studies	13	10	0	0	13	10	23
Computer Science - Math	10	1	0	0	10	1	11
Economics	6	2	0	0	6	2	8
English	5	2	0	0	5	2	7
Fine Arts	2	4	0	0	2	4	6
Geography	5	0	0	0	5	0	5
History	5	3	0	0	5	3	8
Humanities	6	5	0	1	6	6	12
Interdisciplinary Studies	0	1	0	0	0	1	1
Nursing	1	3	0	0	1	3	4
Philosophy	5	0	0	1	5	1	6
Political Science	4	1	0	0	4	1	5
Psychology	8	5	0	0	8	5	13
Science Studies*	2	0	1	0	3	0	3
Social Science	5	3	0	0	5	3	8
Social Work	4	7	0	0	4	7	11
Sociology	6	4	0	0	6	4	10
Women's Studies	0	1	0	0	0	1	1
Total	87	52	1	2	88	54	142

<sup>\*</sup> Science Studies was formerly called Natural Science

Contractually Limited Appointments are full-time faculty with contracts of defined term

# Fact Book

## YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

## Academic Faculty - Tenured/Probationary, Contractually Limited - October 1, 1998

#### **Faculty of Education**

	TE	NURED/	CONTR	RACTUALLY				
	PROB	PROBATIONARY		LIMITED		TOTAL		
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<b>TOTAL</b>	
Total	14	21	0	0	14	21	35	

#### **Faculty of Environmental Studies**

	TE	TENURED/ PROBATIONARY		RACTUALLY			
	PROB			LIMITED		TOTAL	
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Total	19	12	0	0	19	12	31

#### **Faculty of Fine Arts**

	TEN	TENURED/ PROBATIONARY		CONTRACTUALLY			
DEPARTMENT	PROBA			MITED	TOTAL		GRAND
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	TOTAL
Dance	0	9	2	0	2	9	11
Film	7	4	2	2	9	6	15
Music	11	3	0	0	11	3	14
Theatre	10	5	0	2	10	7	17
Visual Arts	16	7	1	0	17	7	24
Total	44	20	5	4	40	22	01

#### **Glendon College**

	TE	NURED/	CONTI	RACTUALLY			
DEPARTMENT	PROB	ATIONARY	L	IMITED	TO	TAL	GRAND
	Male	<u>Female</u>	Male	<u>Female</u>	Male	Female	TOTAL
Computer Science	2	0	0	0	2	0	2
Economics	4	0	0	0	4	0	4
English	13	5	0	0	13	5	18
French	6	11	0	0	6	11	17
Hispanic Studies	1	2	0	0	1	2	3
History	5	1	0	0	5	1	6
Mathematics	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
Multidisciplinary Studies*	0	1	0	0	0	1	1
Philosophy	3	2	0	0	3	2	5
Political Science	5	3	0	0	5	3	8
Psychology	5	3	0	0	5	3	8
Sociology	6	2	1	0	7	2	9
Translation	0	3	0	0	0	3	3
Total	51	33	1	0	52	33	85

Contractually Limited Appointments are full-time faculty with contracts of defined term

<sup>\*</sup>Multidisciplinary Studies includes Humanities, Modes of Reasoning, Multidisciplinary Studies, Natural Science and Social Science

# Fact Book

## YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

## Academic Faculty - Tenured/Probationary, Contractually Limited - October 1, 1998

#### Osgoode Hall Law School

	TENURED/		CONTRACTUALLY				
	PROBA	PROBATIONARY		LIMITED		TOTAL	
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Academic Programme	30	17	1	2	31	19	50
CLASP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	30	17	1	2	31	19	50

#### **Faculty of Pure and Applied Science**

	TEN	IURED/	CONTR	ACTUALLY			
DEPARTMENT	PROBA	TIONARY	LIN	MITED	TO	GRAND	
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	Male	<u>Female</u>	Male	<u>Female</u>	TOTAL
Biology	25	8	0	0	25	8	33
Chemistry	25	0	0	0	25	0	25
Computer Science	24	1	1	0	25	1	26
Earth & Atmospheric Science	10	1	0	0	10	1	11
Mathematics & Statistics	2	1	0	0	2	1	3
Natural Science	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
Physical Education	8	0	0	0	8	0	8
Physics & Astronomy	23	2	0	0	23	2	25
Total	118	13	1	0	119	13	132

#### **Schulich School of Business**

	TEN	TENURED/ CONTRACTUALLY PROBATIONARY LIMITED		CONTRACTUALLY				
	PROBA			TOTAL		GRAND		
	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>	TOTAL	
Total	40	15	2	0	42	15	57	
Grand Total	727	364	0 29	16	756	380	1136	

Contractually Limited Appointments are full-time faculty with contracts of defined term